~------------------------------~
SERIES AE AND AF
TELEPRINTERS
Installation and Operation Manual
Extel Corporation
310 Anthony Trail
Northbrook, Illinois 60062 USA
Telephone: (312) 564-2600

ter "E" as defined in the 8-Level CCITT No.5 Code.
1-5. CHARACTERISTICS AND SPECIFICATIONS
a. MODEL DESIGNATIONS
RIBBON NO. OF
PAPER SIZEMODEL MECHANISM CHARACTERS/LINE
AE NO 50 6-inch wide paper
(152 mm wide)
50, 69, 74, or 80 1 IAF NO
81f2-inchwide paper
I (216 mm wide )AFR YES 50, 69, 74,or 80 I, OR
AFL NO* 210 mm wide paper
50, 69, 74, or 80 I
I
I
i
* OPTIONAL (May be Field Installed)
L ...;.. PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
1-6
I
J
I
r
I
I
I
I
March 1, 1975
b. PRINTI.\"G CHARACTERISTICS
5 x 7 Dot Matrix-
Printing Method Character by Character
Horizontal Spacing 10 Characters per Inch
Vertical Spacing. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. Four Lines per Inch (Single Line Feed)
Printing Rate. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. A "Speed Control" switch provides a choice of
high or low operating speeds up to 15 characters
per second.
Available Codes. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. CCITT No.2 (5-Level), CCITT No.5 [8-Level
(ASCII)], 6-Level (Teletypesetter). Other codes
available on request.
c. PAPER SPECIFICATIONS
Standard Teleprinter Paper _ Ribbon Teleprinters
I d) Non-Ribbon TeleprintersPressure-Sensitive (Ink-Encapsu ate .
Single-Ply For Single Copy Requirements
Up to 3-Ply For Multiple Copy Requirements
d. GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Duty Cycle. . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. Continuous or Intermittent Duty
Input Voltage 115 VAC or 230 VAC (Single Phase), 50/60 Hz.
(400 Hz operation available on request)
Signal Line Input GENERAL:
Signal termination isolated from ground and other
circuitry, unless otherwise specified. Isolation:
2500 volts DC. Standard series resistance: approxi-
imately 70 ohms, unless otherwise specified. Other
inputs available to conform to specific customer
requiremen ts.
D.C. INPUT:
Neutral: 10-80 ma., Polar: 20-60 ma., or ErA
standard interface RS-232-C.
•••• ------------ ---------- PRINTED IN THE U.S.A.
1-7
March 1, 1975
Signal Line Input (Continued) . . . . . . . . . .. AUDIO SIG~AL INPUT:
Narrow-Band Audio Frequency Shift Keying
(FSK), CCITT standard channel spacing available.
Also compatible with Bell System or equivalent
Dataset 103, 108, 109 or 113.
Input Impedance U.S.-70 ohms approx., U.K.-4K ohms approx.,
West Germany-240 ohms approx.
DC Distortion Teleprinter will accept up to 40% marking or spac-
ing distortion at any operating speed.
Audio Distortion Teleprinter will accept up to 25% marking or spac-
ing distortion at any operating speed.
Power Consumption 60 Watts Maximum while printing.
25 Watts Maximum in standby condition.